TOWNSHIP OF LUMBERTON
RESOLUTION 2016-047

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LUMBERTON AUTHORIZING
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO AMEND CONTRACT WITH CARDINAL CONTRACTING
COMPANY INC. FOR ALLSPICE WAY ROAD IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 1

WHEREAS, the Township of Lumberton awarded a contract Cardinal Contracting Company
Inc., a New Jersey Corporation having its principal place of business at 1738 Route 206 Southampton,
NJ 08088; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee by Resolution No. 2014-08-185 dated August 19, 2014
awarded a contract of a total amount of $171,110.00 to Cardinal Contracting Company Inc. for Allspice
Way Road Improvements Phase 1; and

WHEREAS, the Township’s Engineer, Pennoni Associates determined that an increase in
materials and services related to an addition to bid item 9 (traffic control and signage) to make it eligible
for NJDOT reimbursement; and

WHEREAS, the cost for the additional items amounts to $1,887.50; and

WHEREAS, the Township’s Engineer, Pennoni Associates recommends the following Change
Order No. 1 pursuant to the Local Public Contract Law Application of N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1 et seq., as
being necessary and beneficial; and

WHEREAS, sufficient Funds are available; and
WHEREAS the Township Committee concurs in the forgoing.

NOW THEREFORE IT BE RESOLVED by the Mayor and Township Committee of the
Township of Lumberton that Change Order No. 1 with Cardinal Contracting Company Inc., in the
amount of $1,887.50for an addition to bid item 9 (traffic control and signage) to make it eligible for
NJDOT reimbursement is hereby approved and the Township Committee further authorizes the
Township Administrator to execute said Change Order with funds certified by the Chief Financial
Officer on this 26" day of January, 2016.

CERTIFICATION

I, Brandon E. Umba, Deputy Municipal Clerk, hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was
duly adopted by the Township Committee at its Regular Business Meeting held on the 26" day of
January, 2016.

ki

randon E. Umba
Township Administrator/Deputy Municipal Clerk




Certification of Availability of Funds

This is to certify to the Mayor and Township Committee of the Township of Lumberton that funds for the
following resolutions are available.

Resolution Date: 01/26/2016
Resolution Number: 2016-047

Vendor: Cardinal Contracting Company Inc.
1738 Route 206
Southampton, NJ 08088

Contract: Change Order No. 1 for Phase 1 portion of the Allspice Way Road Improvements
Account Number Amount DEPT: Description
C-04-55-999-061 $1,887.50 Capital Ord 2015-04-07

~ \

ROBIN SARLO, Chiefl Financial Officer




